Omaha Beef (6-3)

Rapid City Marshals (2-7)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 12:59
1 1057
2 10:46
2 00:55
2 00:12
2 00:04
3 08:03
3 0538
4 12:44
4 09:00
4 01:16

Rapid City, SD | The Summit Arena

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY
Omaha Beef - Taylor Hawkins 10 yd interception return. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).

Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 31 yd pass from Efi Eyo. (2pt conversion rush by Kevin Chism
failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 33 yards in 2:02.

Omaha Beef - Terrance Mclinty 41 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 41 yards in 0:51.

Omaha Beef - Montero Dubose 7 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 13 yards in 1:01.

Rapid City Marshals - Efi Eyo 18 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Efi Eyo failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 12 yards in 0:43.

Omaha Beef - Deshawn Jones 35 yd kickoff return. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 12 yards in 0:43.

Rapid City Marshals - Jeff Mack 14 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Efi Eyo failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 28 yards in 2:56.

Omaha Beef - Norman Darden 3 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 20 yards in 2:25.

Omaha Beef - Jeremy Reynolds 28 yd field goal.
Drive: 6 plays, 9 yards in 4:59.

Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 5 yd pass from Efi Eyo. (2pt conversion pass by Efi Eyo failed).

Drive: 4 plays, 11 yards in 3:44.

Omaha Beef - Montero Dubose 13 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed).
Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 7:44.

OMAHA BEEF - RAPID CITY MARSHALS

14-6

21-6

21-12

28-12

28-18

35-18

38-18

38-24

44 -24


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

00:00 Rapid City Marshals - Antwan Smith rouge point.

OMAHA BEEF
10

7
2
1

33% (3 of 9)
17% (1 of 6)
155

41
3.8

152

14-24
6.3
4-22

17
0.2

92

3-82
2-10

4-31
00

5-44

2-10

42:41

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

44 -25

RAPID CITY MARSHALS
9

2
5
2

30% (3 of 10)
17% (1 of 6)
91

47
1.9

65

7-23
2.8
5-44

26

24
1.1

130

5-130
1-0

6-33
1-1
4-22
1-0

32:15



Omaha Beef Rapid City Marshals

PASSING CA YDS LG TD INT  PASSING CA YDS LG TD INT
Andrew Jackson 14-24 152 41 2 1 Efi Eyo 7-23 65 31 2 2
Team 0-0 0 0 0 0 Team 0-0 0 0 0 0
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD  RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
Montero Dubose 4 20 5.0 13 1 Efi Eyo 7 43 6.1 18 1
Norman Darden 3 4 1.3 4 1 Jeff Mack 10 28 2.8 14 1
Deshawn Jones 6 1 0.2 6 0 Demetrius Davis 1 3 3.0 3 0
Team 4 -22 -5.5 0 0 Zee Roberson 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Team 5 -47 94 0 0
RECEIVING NO YDS AVG LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS AVG LG TD
Terrance Mclintyre 3 57 19.0 41 1 Zee Roberson 2 36 18.0 31 2
Montero Dubose 3 31 10.3 17 1 Jeff Mack 2 9 4.5 7 0
Norman Darden 5 31 6.2 10 0 Demetrius Davis 1 8 8.0 8 0
Tyler Jones 2 21 10.5 11 0 Kevin Chism 1 8 8.0 8 0
Alexander Noble 1 12 12.0 12 0 Mckinley Smith 1 4 4.0 4 0
KICKING FG LG XP PTS KICKING FG LG XP PTS
Jeremy Reynolds 1/1 28 5/6 8 Melissa Strother 0/1 0 0
Kevin Chism 0/0 0
Efi Eyo 0/0 0
KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG TB OB KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG B OB

Jeremy Reynolds 8 390 48.8 0 2 Melissa Strother 5 218 43.6 0 1



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=62vq4t69ad1g6ywp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5anvgc03zngcx78d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=62vq4t69ad1g6ywp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gl83d03x8dxznoa6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2aoemzqkj13q3tv7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5anvgc03zngcx78d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1ez6uujwgtkhcijv
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1j4o0kd7ud1a42nz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gl83d03x8dxznoa6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=62vq4t69ad1g6ywp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6ucefdphf3n14ynq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr

KICKOFF RETURNS

Deshawn Jones

Brendan Holmes

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Taylor Hawkins

Trey Dudley-Giles

FUMBLES

# OMAHA BEEF
7  Jared Harris
8 Gibson Ziah

31 Carl"CJ" Bivens

3 Chris Perry

17 Brendan Holmes

21 Trey Dudley-Giles
9 Terrance Mclintyre
42 Bobby McBride
99 Joshua Curry

4  Taylor Hawkins

10 Montero Dubose

23  KJ Jenkins

T™M Team

TD KICKOFF RETURNS

1 Kevin Chism

0 Jeff Mack

TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS

1 Jack Robinson
0
FUMBLES
Team

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

YDS AVG LG
62 31.0 35
20 20.0 20
NO  YDS AVG LG
1 10 10.0 10
1 0 0.0 0
NO LOST
SOLO AST TOTAL
5 2 7
5 1 6
3 2 5
3 0 3
2 2 4
3 0 3
2 0 2
2 0 2
1 1 2
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1

SACKS-YDS  TFL-YDS FF
1-11 2-14
2-9 4-16
1-4 1-4
- 1-1
1-20 1-20 1

FR-YDS

NO YDS AVG LG

66 22.0 33

64 32.0 34

NO YDS AVG LG

1 0 00 0
NO LOST
1 1
INFYDS ~ BRUP  BLKS
- 2 1
1-0
1-10
- 2

TD

TD

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bk0atclb5li4txi0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3kash28mtgmjrvrf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gl83d03x8dxznoa6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bhraekfkydkxgki0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8yg74xoc0c68gkud
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o9fawypqzglbdkq8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c6anfwbm05odghgq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ysrum5ywivt2ho5h
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fgm2pbql5o3ky1l3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vxpcbykqmo5w7lnu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3kash28mtgmjrvrf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8yg74xoc0c68gkud
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2aoemzqkj13q3tv7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=repac66bmcsjmk77
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=w7y9bydake1pe5lo
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bhraekfkydkxgki0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rw5fqg5uu01cw2c
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cv5394kr3gp98m9g

TOTALS
# RAPID CITY MARSHALS
6 Tarik Pusey
1 Cory Henry
0 Jack Robinson
4 Antwan Smith
17 Corey Tucker
9 Mike Gant
7  Emery Beckles
5 Mckinley Smith
91 Tony Thompson
3  Demetrius Davis
31 John DePalma
56 Jordan Lawrence
TOTALS

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD

Stadium: The Summit Arena

Attendance: 4325

f

Yy &8 &8

30

SOLO

6

5

8

AST

2

38

TOTAL

8

5

5-44

SACKS-YDS

Scorekeeper: Tyler Louder

9-55 1

TFL-YDS FF

1.5-4

5-21

1-0

FR-YDS

0-0

2-10

INT-YDS

1-0

4

BRUP

1

BLKS

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3atulrstxpqrlj2s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3gattj5q4vhteluu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o9fawypqzglbdkq8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=stu48agn56rkm7xz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=qj1mxqswap9m6ofl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rawfq3ltukaly4ho
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sk1d8tn6h3zn0gmf
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220530_ja29.xml?dec=printer-decorator

