Rapid City Marshals (2-7)	6	6	6	7	25
Rapid City, SD The Summit Arena					

Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	1ARY		OMAHA BEEF - RAPID CITY MARSHALS			
1	12:59	Omaha Beef - Ta	ylor Hawkins 10 yd i	od).	7 - 0			
1	10:57	Rapid City Marsh failed). Drive: 2 plays, 33	h als - Zee Roberson 3 3 yards in 2:02.	y Kevin Chism	7 - 6			
2	10:46	Omaha Beef - Te Drive: 1 plays, 41	rrance McInty 41 yd yards in 0:51.	kick is good).	14 - 6			
2	00:55	Omaha Beef - Mo Drive: 3 plays, 13	ontero Dubose 7 yd p 3 yards in 1:01.	oass from Ar	ndrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds l	kick is good).	21 - 6
2	00:12	Rapid City Marsh Drive: 4 plays, 12	h als - Efi Eyo 18 yd ru 2 yards in 0:43.	ın. (2pt conv	ersion pass by E	fi Eyo failed).		21 - 12
2	00:04	Omaha Beef - De Drive: 4 plays, 12	eshawn Jones 35 yd 2 yards in 0:43.	kickoff retur	n. (Jeremy Reyno	olds kick is good).		28 - 12
3	08:03	Rapid City Marsh Drive: 5 plays, 28	hals - Jeff Mack 14 y 3 yards in 2:56.	d run. (2pt c	onversion pass b	y Efi Eyo failed).		28 - 18
3	05:38	Omaha Beef - No Drive: 2 plays, 20	orman Darden 3 yd ru) yards in 2:25.	ın. (Jeremy l	Reynolds kick is g	good).		35 - 18
4	12:44	Omaha Beef - Je Drive: 6 plays, 9 y	remy Reynolds 28 yo yards in 4:59.	d field goal.				38 - 18
4	09:00	Rapid City Marsh Drive: 4 plays, 11	h als - Zee Roberson yards in 3:44.	Efi Eyo failed).	38 - 24			
4	01:16	Omaha Beef - Mo Drive: 9 plays, 45	ontero Dubose 13 yd 5 yards in 7:44.	run. (Jerem	y Reynolds kick f	ailed).		44 - 24

OMAHA BEEF	STATISTICS	RAPID CITY MARSHALS
10	FIRST DOWNS	9
7	Passing	2
2	Rushing	5
1	Penalty	2
33% (3 of 9)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	30% (3 of 10)
17% (1 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	17% (1 of 6)
155	TOTAL OFFENSE	91
41	Total Offensive Plays	47
3.8	Average gain per play	1.9
152	NET YARDS PASSING	65
14-24	Completions-Attempts	7-23
6.3	Net yards per pass play	2.8
4-22	Sacked: Number-Yards	5-44
1	Had intercepted	2
3	NET YARDS RUSHING	26
17	Rushing Attempts	24
0.2	Average gain per rush	1.1
92	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	130
3-82	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	5-130
2-10	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-0
4-31	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	6-33
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1
5-44	SACKS: Number-Yards	4-22
2-10	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-0
42:41	TIME OF POSSESSION	32:15

	Omaha Be	eef					Rapid	City N	/larshals			
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	Υ	/DS	LG	TD	INT
Andrew Jackson	14-24	152	41	2	1	<u>Efi Eyo</u>	7-23		65	31	2	2
Team	0-0	0	0	0	0	Team	0-0		0	0	0	0
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	,	ATT	YDS	AV	G LG	і ТІ
Montero Dubose	4	20	5.0	13	1	<u>Efi Eyo</u>		7	43	6.1	18	1
Norman Darden	3	4	1.3	4	1	Jeff Mack		10	28	2.8	3 14	. 1
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	6	1	0.2	6	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>		1	3	3.0	3	0
Team	4	-22	-5.5	0	0	Zee Roberson		1	-1	-1.0	0	0
						Team		5	-47	-9.4	1 0	0
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	6 LG	ΤΙ
Terrance McIntyre	3	57	19.0	41	1	Zee Roberson		2	36	18.0	31	2
Montero Dubose	3	31	10.3	17	1	Jeff Mack		2	9	4.5	7	0
Norman Darden	5	31	6.2	10	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>		1	8	8.0	8	0
<u>Tyler Jones</u>	2	21	10.5	11	0	Kevin Chism		1	8	8.0	8	0
<u>Alexander Noble</u>	1	12	12.0	12	0	Mckinley Smith		1	4	4.0	4	0
KICKING	F	G LO	3 X	Р	PTS	KICKING			FG	LG	XP	PTS
Jeremy Reynolds	1,	/1 28	3 5/	′ 6	8	Melissa Strother		(0/1	0		0
						Kevin Chism					0/0	0
						<u>Efi Eyo</u>					0/0	0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS		VO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	Ol
Jeremy Reynolds	8	390	48.8	0	2	Melissa Strother		5	218	43.6	0	1

KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	Υ	DS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	2	62	31.0	35	1	Kevin Chism	3	(56	22.0	33	0
Brendan Holmes	1	20	20.0	20	0	<u>Jeff Mack</u>	2	(54	32.0	34	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Taylor Hawkins</u>	1	10	10.0	10	1	Jack Robinson		1	0	0.0	0	0
<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	1	0	0.0	0	0							
FUMBLES	FUMBLES NO			LOST		FUMBLES		NO)		LOST	
						Team		1			1	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	OMAHA BEEF	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH		
7	Jared Harris	5	2	7	1 - 11	2 - 14		-	-					
8	Gibson Ziah	5	1	6	2 - 9	4 - 16		-	-					
31	Carl "CJ" Bivens	3	2	5	-	-		-	-					
3	<u>Chris Perry</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	2	1			
17	Brendan Holmes	2	2	4	-	-		-	-					
21	<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	1-0					
9	Terrance McIntyre	2	0	2	-	-		-	-					
42	Bobby McBride	2	0	2	1 - 4	1 - 4		-	-					
99	<u>Joshua Curry</u>	1	1	2	-	-		1-0	-					
4	<u>Taylor Hawkins</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	1-10					
10	Montero Dubose	1	0	1	-	-		-	-					
23	KJ Jenkins	1	0	1	-	1 - 1		-	-	2				
ТМ	Team	1	0	1	1 - 20	1 - 20	1	-	-					

TOTA	LS	30	8	38	5 - 44	9 - 55	1	1-0	2-10	4	1	
#	RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
6	<u>Tarik Pusey</u>	6	2	8	-	1.5 - 4		-	-			
1	<u>Cory Henry</u>	5	0	5	3 - 16	5 - 21		-	-	1		
0	Jack Robinson	2	3	5	-	1 - 1		-	1-0	1		
4	Antwan Smith	3	1	4	-	-		-	-			
17	Corey Tucker	3	1	4	-	-		-	-			
9	Mike Gant	2	2	4	-	0.5 - 1		-	-			
7	Emery Beckles	1	2	3	-	-		-	-			
5	Mckinley Smith	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
91	Tony Thompson	1	0	1	1 - 6	1 - 6		-	-			
3	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
31	John DePalma	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
56	Jordan Lawrence	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTA	TOTALS		14	38	4 - 22	9 - 33		0-0	1-0	2		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD

Stadium: The Summit Arena

Attendance: 4325

Scorekeeper: Tyler Louder









